

SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Syrma SGS Technology Pvt. Ltd. and Syrma Technology Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: May 06, 2024

To,

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra

(East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: SYRMA

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 543573

Subject: Intimation of the Investor Earnings Call under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby intimate that the Company will be hosting an earnings call with analysts and investors on Monday, May 13, 2024, at 10:30 AM (IST), to discuss the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

The details are attached herewith. The transcript of the earnings call will be posted on the Company's website https://www.syrmasgs.com/investor-relations/

Please take the above on record.

For Syrma SGS Technology Limited

Komal Malik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: F6430

Place: Gurgaon



Chennai: Plot No. B27, Phase II, Zone B, MEPZ-SEZ. Tambaram, Chennai - 600045. Phone: +91 44 7172 8600 Fax: +91 44 7172 8612

Syrma SGS Technology Limited – 4QFY24 Conference Call



Avendus Spark is pleased to invite you to the 4QFY24 Conference Call of Syrma SGS Technology Limited

Syrma SGS Technology Limited would be represented by

'Management Team'

Conference Call Details

Date: Monday, 13 May 2024 | Time: 10:30 AM (IST)

Express Join with Diamond*Pass*[™] **No Wait Time**

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=5464167&linkSecurityString=2189d52e96

Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
UK	+ 08081011573
USA	+ 18667462133
Singapore	+ 8001012045
Hong Kong	+ 800964448

For further information please contact

RAVI SWAMINATHAN, Director - Equity Research

Spark Institutional Equities Private Limited | +91 9940068962 | ravi.s@avendusspark.com | www.avendusspark.com